

102220864

7. Dkt. No. 24743-2301B Document ID No. 102130775

, 02_200	
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving Party(ies)
Hubert Köster 9-10-02	HK PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. 6190 Cornerstone Ct. East Suite 106 San Diego, California 92121
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of name X Other Resubmission of Assignment Execution Date: Hubert Köster: January 31, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/484,484	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of Applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Stephanie L. Seidman HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & McAULIFFE LLP 4350 La Jolla Village Drive 7th Floor San Diego, CA 92122-1246	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Authorized to charge any underpayment to deposit account
	8. Deposit account Number: 50-1213
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
,	09/04/02
Stephanie L. Seidman Name of Person Signing Registration No. 33,779 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	



06-21-2002 102130775

Atty. Dkt. No. 24743-2301B

10213()77F
Form PTO-1595 /\	1
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATEN'S ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
<pre>1. Name of Conveying party(ies):</pre>	2. Name and address of receiving Party(ies)
Hubert Köster	HK PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
6-14-02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	actached: les _A_ NO
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of name Other	
Execution Date: Hubert Köster: January 31, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/484,484	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of Applications and patents involved:1_
Stephanie L. Seidman HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & McAULIFFE LLP 4350 La Jolla Village Drive 7th Floor San Diego, CA 92122-1246	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Authorized to charge any underpayment to deposit account
-	8. Deposit account Number: 50-1213
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 10, 2002	
Stephanie L. Seidman Name of Person Signing Registration No. 33,779	Date Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

06/20/2002 TDIAZ1 00000105 09484484 01 FC:581 40.00 0

ASSIGNMENT

I, HUBERT KÖSTER, a citizen of Germany, residing at Villa Wellingtonia, Via Cantonale 84, CH6918 Figino, SWITZERLAND (hereinafter Assignor), for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to

HK PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.,

a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a principal business address of 6190 Cornerstone Court East, Suite 106, San Diego, California 92121 (hereinafter Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the U.S. Patent Application No. 09/067,337 entitled:

SOLUTION PHASE BIOPOLYMER SYNTHESIS

which was filed on April 27, 1998, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

Assignor agrees to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date: Jamesy 31, 2002.

HUBERT KÖSTER

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

)SS

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

I hereby certify that before me, in the State of California, personally appeared HUBERT KÖSTER, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledge that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date: - kmis

Natory E

SABRINA R. WRIGHT
Commission # 1315531
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
Hy Comm Tepines Jul 29, 2005

ASSIGNMENT

I, HUBERT KÖSTER, a citizen of Germany, residing at Villa Wellingtonia, Via Cantonale 84, CH6918 Figino, SWITZERLAND (hereinafter Assignor), for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to

HK PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.,

a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a principal business address of 6190 Cornerstone Court East, Suite 106, San Diego, California 92121 (hereinafter Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the U.S. Patent Application No. 09/067,337 entitled:

SOLUTION PHASE BIOPOLYMER SYNTHESIS

which was filed on <u>April 27, 1998</u>, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

Assignor agrees to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date: January 31, 2002.

HUBERT KÖSTER

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

)SS

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

I hereby certify that before me, in the State of California, personally appeared HUBERT KÖSTER, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledge that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date: ~ Import 31, 2

Notary Public

SABRINA R. WRIGHT Commission # 1315531 Natury Public - California

San Diege County My Comm Tentime Jul 29, 2005



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

pplicant: KÖSTER et al.

Serial No.: 09/484,484

Conf. No.: 9747

Filed: January 18, 2000

For: SOLUTION PHASE BIOPOLYMER

SYNTHESIS

Art Unit: 1623

Examiner: Wilson, J.

I hereby certify that this paper and the attached papers are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an

envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents

Box Assignments P.O. Box 2327

Arlington, VA 22202, on this date.

06/10/02

Date Robert Wickman

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments P.O. Box 2327 Arlington, VA 22202

Sir:

Enclosed for recording is an Assignment of the above-identified patent application to HK PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. Included are the following:

- 1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- Copy of executed Assignment by inventor/assignor Hubert Köster;
- Check in the amount of \$40.00 for the recordation fee;
- Return postcard.
- The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fee, including any submitted herewith if the attached check(s) is in the wrong amount or otherwise improper or missing, that may be due in connection with this and the attached papers, or with this application during its entire pendency to or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 08-1641. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & McAULIFFE

By:

Stephenie L. Seidman Registration No. 33,779

SLS:rmw Attorney Docket 24743-2301B Address all correspondence to:

Stephanie L. Seidman HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & McAULIFFE 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, 7th Floor

San Diego, CA 92122-1246 Telephone: (858) 450-8400 Facsimile: (858) 587-5360

Facsimile: (858) 587-5360 E-mail: sseidman@HEWM.com

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Köster et al.

Serial No.: 09/484.484

Filed: January 18, 2000

For: SOLUTION PHASE BIOPOLYMER

SYNTHESIS

Art Unit: 1623

Examiner: J. Wilson

I hereby certify that this paper and the attached papers are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an

envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Box Assignments P.O. Box 2327

Arlington, VA 22202, on this date

09/04/02

Date

Kimila Carraway

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Commissioner for Patents, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments P.O. Box 2327 Arlington, VA 22202

Sir:

Enclosed for resubmission of recording is an Assignment of the above-identified patent application to HK Pharmaceuticals, Inc., in response to the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document, mailed August 20, 2002. Included are the following:

- 1) Notice of Non-Recordation of Document;
- 2) Resubmitted Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- Copy of an executed Assignment by inventor Hubert Köster;
- 4) Return postcard.
- The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fee, that may be due in connection with this and the attached papers, or with this application during its entire pendency to or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-1213.

Respectfully submitted, HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & McAULIFFE

By:

Stephanie L. Seidman Registration No. 33,779

SLS:kcc

Attorney Docket 24743-2301B

Address all correspondence to:

HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & McAULIFFE

RECORDED: 06/14/2002

4350 La Jolla Village Drive, 7th Floor

San Diego, CA 92122-1246 Telephone: (858) 450-8400 Facsimile: (858) 587-5360

E-mail: sseidman@HEWM.com